100VG-AnyLAN Multimode
Fiber Transceivers in Low Cost
1x9 Package Style
Technical Data
Features
• Full Compliance with the
Optical Performance
Requirements of the IEEE

which is an ISO 9002 certified
facility.
Ordering Information
The HFBR-5106 and
HFBR-5106T 1300 nm products
and HFBR-5107 and
HFBR-5107T 820 nm devices are
available for production orders
through the Agilent Component
Field Sales Offices and
Authorized Distributors
worldwide.
Applications Support
Material
Contact your local Agilent
Component Field Sales Office for
information on how to obtain
PCB layouts, test boards, and
demo boards for the 1x9
transceivers.
Accessory Duplex SC
Connectored Cable
Assemblies
Agilent also offers two
compatible Duplex SC connec-
tored jumper cable assemblies to
assist you in the evaluation of
these transceiver products. These
cables may be purchased from
Agilent with the following part
numbers. They are available
through the Agilent Component
Field Sales Offices and
Authorized Distributors
worldwide.
1. HFBR-BKD001 – A duplex
cable 1 meter long assembled
with 62.5/125 µm fiber and
duplex SC connector plugs on
either end.
2. HFBR-BKD010 – A duplex
cable 10 meters long
assembled with 62.5/125 µm
fiber and duplex SC connector
plugs on either end.